



05th August, 2023

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: **507779**

Trading Symbol: **KANPRPLA**

Sub.: Submission of newspaper publication

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper publication published today i.e. on 05th August, 2023 regarding Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2023.

Kindly take this on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,
For **KANPUR PLASTIPACK LTD.**

(Ankur Srivastava)
Company Secretary

D19-20 Panki Industrial Area, Kanpur - 208022, India
tel.no: +91 (512) 2691113-116 | fax: +91 (512) 2691117
email: info@kanplas.com | web: www.kanplas.com

Manufacturers & Exporters: HDPE/PP Circular
Woven Fabrics, Sacks and FIBCS/Jumbo Bags
Multifilament Yarn

CIN L25209UP09UP1971PLC003444

ISO 9000:2008 ISO 22000 AIB BRC Certified

M. SUMMARY TABLE OF RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS IN LAST 3 YEARS AS DISCLOSED IN THE RESTATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Table showing financial statements for related party transactions from March 2020 to March 2023. Includes sections for Income, Expenses, Assets, and Liabilities.

N. DETAILS OF GROUP COMPANIES OF TRANSINDIA REAL ESTATE LIMITED

- List of group companies including Allcargo Logistics Limited, Allcargo Terminal Limited, CCI Worldwide Logistics Private Limited, Meridien Tradeplace Private Limited, Speedy Multimodes Limited, etc.

The details of our top five group companies as of the date of this public announcement are set out below:

Financial performance table for Allcargo Logistics Limited for FY 2020-2023, including Equity Share Capital, Authorized Share Capital, and Profit/Loss details.

There are no qualifications provided by the auditors of ALL in relation to aforementioned financial statements for the specified three preceding financial years.

2. Allcargo Terminals Limited

Allcargo Terminals Limited ("ATL") is the Resulting Company 1 under the Scheme of Arrangement. ATL was incorporated on February 05, 2019 and is engaged in the business of operating Container Freight Stations.

Share Capital Structure table for Allcargo Terminals Limited showing Equity Share Capital, Authorized Share Capital, and Issued/Subscribed & Paid up Equity Shares.

The audited financial statements of the company for the last three Fiscals are as follows:

Financial performance table for Allcargo Terminals Limited for FY 2020-2023, including Equity Capital, Reserves and surplus, Turnover, and Earnings per share.

There are no qualifications provided by the auditors of ATL in relation to aforementioned financial statements for the specified three preceding financial years.

3. CCI Worldwide Logistics Private Limited (Formerly known as Avvashya CCI Logistics Private Limited)

CCI Worldwide Logistics Private Limited (CCI) was incorporated on February 14, 2015. As of now CCI is engaged in business incidental to land, water & air transportation and Warehousing and storage business.

Share Capital Structure table for CCI Worldwide Logistics Private Limited showing Equity Share Capital, Authorized Share Capital, and Issued/Subscribed & Paid up Equity Shares.

The audited financial results of the company for the last three Fiscals are as follows:

Financial performance table for CCI Worldwide Logistics Private Limited for FY 2020-2023, including Equity Capital, Reserves and surplus, Turnover, and Earnings per share.

The Audit of Financials of CCI for FY 2022- 2023 is still in progress.

There are no qualifications provided by the auditors of CCI in relation to aforementioned financial statements for the specified three preceding financial years.

4. Meridien Tradeplace Private Limited

Meridien Tradeplace Private Limited ("Meridien") was incorporated on March 31, 2003. Meridien is engaged in business of logistics support services. The Corporate Identification Number is U51909MH2003PTC139801.

Share Capital Structure table for Meridien Tradeplace Private Limited showing Equity Share Capital, Authorized Share Capital, and Issued/Subscribed & Paid up Equity Shares.

The audited financial results of the company for the last three Fiscals are as follows:

Financial performance table for Meridien Tradeplace Private Limited for FY 2020-2023, including Equity Capital, Reserves and surplus, Turnover, and Earnings per share.

The Audit of Financials of Meridien for FY 2022- 2023 is still in progress.

There are no qualifications provided by the auditors of Meridien in relation to aforementioned financial statements for the specified three preceding financial years.

5. Speedy Multimodes Limited

Speedy Multimodes Limited ("Speedy") was incorporated on January 01, 1987. Speedy is engaged in business of. The Corporate Identification Number is U60100MH1987PLC042061.

Share Capital Structure table for Speedy Multimodes Limited showing Equity Share Capital, Authorized Share Capital, and Issued/Subscribed & Paid up Equity Shares.

The audited financial results of the company for the last three Fiscals are as follows:

Financial performance table for Speedy Multimodes Limited for FY 2020-2023, including Equity Capital, Reserves and surplus, Turnover, and Earnings per share.

There are no qualifications provided by the auditors of Speedy in relation to aforementioned financial statements for the specified three preceding financial years.

O. INTERNAL RISK FACTORS:

1. Our dependence on rental income may adversely affect our profitability, ability to meet debt and other financial obligations.

Almost all our income is rental/lease income from portfolio of assets. Our ability to service our debt obligations completely depends on collection of rent from tenants in a timely manner.

2. There can be delays in construction and the project could face delay, which may adversely affect our business, results of operations and financial condition.

Completion of projects involves incurring substantial time and costs and is subject to several factors. These factors include increases in prices and shortages of (i) equipment, technical skills, and labor; and (ii) construction materials.

3. Delay in land acquisition, obtaining statutory approvals & leasing of warehouses

Land acquisition in India is governed by several laws and regulations, complexity of revenue records basis different state governments, which often result in lengthy and complex legal procedures and hence delay the entire land acquisition process.

4. Our Company, Directors and Subsidiaries are involved in certain legal proceedings and potential litigation. Any adverse decision in such proceedings may render us/them liable to liabilities/penalties and may adversely affect our business and results of operations.

P. OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS

The information provided below is as of the date of Information Memorandum

Table showing outstanding litigations with columns for Name of Entity, Criminal Proceedings, Civil Cases, Others, and Aggregate amount involved.

For further details, please see section titled "Outstanding Litigations and Material Developments" beginning on page 108 of the Information Memorandum placed on Company's website: www.transindia.co.in

Q. REGULATORY ACTION, IF ANY - DISCIPLINARY ACTION TAKEN BY SEBI OR STOCK EXCHANGES AGAINST THE PROMOTERS IN LAST 5 FINANCIAL YEARS- NIL

R. BRIEF DETAILS OF OUTSTANDING CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS AGAINST THE PROMOTERS

For information on outstanding criminal proceedings against the Promoters, please refer to the section "Outstanding Litigations and Material Developments" under Section VII "Legal and Other Information" of the Information Memorandum.

S. PARTICULARS OF HIGH, LOW AND AVERAGE PRICES OF SHARES OF THE LISTED TRANSFEROR COMPANY (ALLCARGO LOGISTICS LIMITED) DURING THE PRECEDING THREE FINANCIAL YEARS:

High, low and average prices details of equity shares of Allcargo Logistics Limited are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges.

Table showing share prices for Allcargo Logistics Limited on BSE and NSE from April 2021 to March 2023.

T. MATERIAL DEVELOPMENT AFTER THE DATE OF LAST AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS ON MARCH 31, 2023

Below are highlights of material developments post last audited Financial Statement as on March 31, 2023:

- List of material developments including approvals for sale of crane business, investment in Panvel Industrial Parks Private Limited, and disposal of 10% stake held in Venkatapura Logistics & Industrial Parks Private Limited.

U. SUCH OTHER INFORMATION AS MAY BE SPECIFIED BY THE BOARD FROM TIME TO TIME

Pursuant to the Scheme, the equity shares of the Company will be listed on BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited. The Company received In-Principle approval from BSE Limited vide their letter date on June 20, 2023 and NSE on June 16, 2023.

For further details, please refer to the Information Memorandum which has been / would be made available on www.transindia.co.in and www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Transindia Real Estate Limited

(Formerly Transindia Realty & Logistics Parks Limited)

Sd/- Jatin Chokshi Managing Director

Sd/- Khushboo Dinesh Mishra Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: August 05, 2023 Place: Mumbai

Control Print Limited logo and contact information. Registered office: C-106, Hind Saurashtra Industrial Estate, Andheri-Kurla Road, Marol Naka, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400059, India.

CORRIGENDUM TO THE PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT DATED AUGUST 01, 2023 PUBLISHED ON AUGUST 02, 2023 FOR THE ATTENTION OF ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS/BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF EQUITY SHARES OF CONTROL PRINT LIMITED FOR THE BUYBACK OF EQUITY SHARES THROUGH A TENDER OFFER UNDER THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (BUY-BACK OF SECURITIES) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED

This corrigendum dated August 04, 2023 ("Corrigendum") is in continuation of and should be read in conjunction with the public announcement dated August 01, 2023, published on August 02, 2023 in all editions of Business Standard (English National daily), Business Standard (Hindi National daily) and in the Mumbai edition of Navshakti (Marathi) ("Public Announcement") issued in connection with the buyback approved by the board of directors of the Company at its meeting held on July 31, 2023 ("Board Meeting").

In Paragraph 13 of the Public Announcement in the Annexure I to the Auditors certificate in regards to statement of Permissible Capital Payment, the figures of "Total Free Reserves" on Standalone and Consolidated basis were inadvertently mentioned as ₹26,671.31 lakhs and ₹26,341.53 lakhs respectively and the same should be read as ₹26,587.75 lakhs and ₹26,257.97 lakhs for Standalone and Consolidated respectively.

DIRECTORS' RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT In terms of Regulation 24(i)(a) of the Buyback Regulations, the Board of Directors of the Company accepts responsibility for all the information contained in this Corrigendum and confirm that such document contains true, factual and material information and does not contain any misleading information

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Control Print Limited

Sd/- Basant Kabra Managing Director, Sd/- Ritu Doshi Non-Executive Director, Sd/- Akshay Satasiya Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai Date: August 04, 2023

Kanpur Plastipack Ltd logo and consolidated financial results for the quarter/year ended 30th June, 2023. Includes sections for Standalone Financial Information and Key Standalone Financial Information.

Regd. Office : D-19-20, Panki, Industrial Area, Kanpur - 208022 Ph: +91 512 2691113-6; Fax: +91 512 2691117; Email: secretary@kanplas.com ; website : www.kanplas.com

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 30th JUNE, 2023

Table showing consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter/year ended 30th June, 2023, including Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, and Earnings per share.

Key Standalone Financial Information for the above mentioned periods, including Total Income from operations, Profit Before Tax, and Profit After Tax.

Notes: 1. The above results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 04.08.2023 which were audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- (Manoj Agarwal) Chairman cum Managing Director

GANESHA ECOSPHERE LIMITED logo and contact information. Regd. Office : Raipur (Rania), Kalpi Road, Distt. Kanpur Dehat - 209304 (U.P)

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023

Table showing consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, including Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, and Earnings per share.

Notes: # The Group does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary item to report for the above periods. Pursuant to the Ganesha Ecosphere Employees' Stock Option Scheme, 2021, Ganesha Employees' Welfare Trust is holding 39,194 equity shares of parent company, which have been reduced while computing basic and diluted earnings per share.

1. Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Table showing standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30.06.2023, 30.06.2022, and 31.03.2023, including Revenue from Operations, Profit before Tax, and Profit after Tax.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at https://ganeshaecosphere.com/quarterly-results

For GANESHA ECOSPHERE LIMITED Sd/- (Shyam Sunder Sharma) Chairman

Place: Kanpur Date: 03.08.2023

ABHEY OSWAL GROUP **Oswal Greentech Limited**
 CIN: L24112PB1981PLC031099
 Corporate Office : 7th Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001
Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023

Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	693.22	512.06	574.04	2,049.88
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax)	1,401.89	1,314.78	1,522.94	5,825.23
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	900.79	538.99	1,128.46	3,787.83
Total Comprehensive income for the period/year [comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	900.86	498.20	1,142.06	3,787.91
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	2,22,600.87
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	0.35	0.21	0.44	1.47

Note:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Standalone Unaudited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.oswalgreens.com.

For Oswal Greentech Limited
 Sd/-
Anil Kumar Bhalla
 CEO and Managing Director
 DIN: 00587533

Date:- 04.08.2023
Place:- New Delhi

Regd. Office : Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana-141 003 (Punjab)
Contact: 0161- 2544238 ; website: www.oswalgreens.com; Email ID: oswal@oswalgreens.com

KEC
 An **RPG** Company
KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
 CIN: L45200MH2005PLC152061
 Registered Office: RPG House, 463, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400030.
 Tel. No.: 022-66670200 • Fax: 022-66670287
 Website: www.kecprg.com • Email: investorpoint@kecprg.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023
 Rs. in Crore

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1 Revenue from operations	4,243.59	3,318.08	17,281.71
2 Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	46.70	37.11	160.98
3 Net Profit after exceptional items and before tax	46.70	37.11	160.98
4 Net Profit for the period (after exceptional items and after tax)	42.33	31.02	176.03
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	28.11	47.71	253.81
6 Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 2/- each)	51.42	51.42	51.42
7 Other Equity			3,720.00
8 Basic / Diluted Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) attributable to owners (not annualised) (face value Rs. 2/- each) - before and after extraordinary items (not annualised)	1.65	1.21	6.85

Notes:
 1 The above results of KEC International Limited, its branches, jointly controlled operations (the 'Company') and its Subsidiaries (together referred to as 'Group') were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 03, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the period ended June 30, 2023.
 2 Information of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company are as under: -

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	3,701.49	2,848.64	15,413.23
Profit after exceptional items and before tax	5.43	136.24	250.15
Profit after tax	3.77	100.29	180.25

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on the stock exchanges websites, i.e., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.kecprg.com

For KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
 Sd/-
VIMAL KEJRIWAL
 MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO
 DIN - 00026981

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 03, 2023

Visit us at www.kecprg.com

ADITYA BIRLA
 FASHION & RETAIL

ADITYA BIRLA FASHION AND RETAIL LIMITED
 [CIN: L18101MH2007PLC233901]
 Regd. Office: Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, Building 'A', 4th and 5th Floor,
 Unit No. 401, 403, 501, 502, L.B.S. Road, Kuria, Mumbai - 400 070.
 Tel.: +91 86529 05000; Fax: +91 86529 05400
 E-mail: secretarial@abfril.adityabirla.com Website: www.abfril.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023
 (₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	3196.06	12,417.90	2,874.76
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(201.30)	(82.44)	135.49
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(201.30)	(82.44)	135.49
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional items	(161.62)	(59.47)	94.44
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(164.24)	(57.03)	99.81
6.	Paid - up Equity Share Capital	948.83	948.79	938.36
7.	Other Equity (excluding share suspense)		2,394.48	
8.	Net worth (excluding Non-Controlling interest)		3,343.29	
9.	Paid-up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt		1,221.77	
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares		0.51	
11.	Debt Equity Ratio*	0.41	0.28	0.20
12.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised) for continuing and discontinued operations 1. Basic (in ₹): 2. Diluted (in ₹):	(1.47) (1.47)	(0.38) (0.38)	1.04 1.04
13.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio*	0.00	0.52	5.57
14.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio*	0.00	2.25	6.17

Notes:
 a) The Standalone and Consolidated financial results, were reviewed and recommended by the audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 04, 2023.
 b) Acquisition of TCNS Clothing Co. Ltd: a) On May 5, 2023, the Board of Directors approved the acquisition of TCNS Clothing Co. Ltd ("Target Company"). The Acquisition is subject to approval of the Competition Commission of India ("CCI"), Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) and other regulatory approvals. The CCI Approval has been received on June 27, 2023 and the SEBI approval has been received on July 21, 2023. b) The acquisition of the Target Company is planned to be achieved in the following manner:
 i) Acquisition of between 1,41,95,748 to 1,98,76,757 equity shares of Target Company representing 22.0% to 30.80% of the Expanded Share Capital of the Target Company, at a price of ₹ 503 per equity share (subject to closing adjustments), for a total cash consideration between ₹ 714,04,61,244 to ₹ 999,80,08,771.
 ii) Making an open offer for up to 1,87,12,577 equity shares, constituting 29.0% of the Expanded Share Capital, at a price of ₹ 503 per equity share to the public shareholders of the Target Company, conditional upon a minimum level of acceptance of 1,30,27,826 equity shares, constituting 20.19% of the Expanded Share Capital;
 iii) Subsequent to completion of steps a) and b), amalgamation of the Target Company (as a going concern) with the Company under the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant circulars and regulations of Securities and Exchange Board of India, and other applicable laws. Equity shares of the Company will be issued to the shareholders of the Target Company (other than the Company) in the ratio of 11 fully paid up equity shares of ₹ 10 each of the Company for every 6 fully paid-up equity shares of ₹ 2 of the Target Company ("Share Exchange Ratio"). The effectiveness of the Scheme will be subject to inter alia the approval of National Company Law Tribunals and completion of the Acquisition and filing of the approved schemes with the Registrar of Companies;
 iv) Approval of the acquisition by the Board of Directors is a non-adjusting subsequent event and therefore no adjustments have been made in the Standalone Financial Results.
 c) The Company has disclosed the information required to be provided as per the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, in Standalone financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
 d) The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also available on the Company's website i.e. www.abfril.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Aditya Birla Fashion and Retail Limited

Ashish Dikshit
 Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 4, 2023

An Aditya Birla Group Company

GP **Gujarat State Petronet Limited**
 Corporate Identity Number : L40200GJ1998SGC035188
 Regd Office : GSPC Bhavan, Sector-11, Gandhinagar-382 010 Tel: +91-79-66701001 Fax: +91-79-23236477
 Website: www.gujpetronet.com Email: investors.gspl@gspc.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results		Consolidated Results		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations(net)	45,921.00	1,93,021.39	48,574.89	4,29,087.02	18,79,634.13
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	30,662.71	1,22,855.49	31,485.86	59,568.81	3,12,201.52
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and Share of profit/(loss) of joint venture and associates accounted for using the equity method (net of tax))	30,662.71	1,22,855.49	31,485.86	58,563.14	3,12,480.33
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional items	22,929.32	94,495.03	23,547.05	43,402.52	2,34,200.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22,876.06	94,311.46	23,649.24	43,423.09	2,34,791.18
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,421.14
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet)	-	8,70,897.20	-	-	8,88,469.29
8	Earnings per share (EPS) for the Period a) Basic EPS (Rs.) b) Diluted EPS (Rs.) (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for the quarter)	4.06 4.06	16.75 16.75	4.17 4.17	5.94 5.94	29.09 29.09

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.gujpetronet.com) 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on August 4, 2023. 3. The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly, previous period's figures have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Gujarat State Petronet Limited
Raj Kumar, IAS
 Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Gandhinagar
Date: 4th August, 2023

KANPUR PLASTIPACK LTD
 Providing Solutions for Industrial Bulk Packaging
 CIN : L25209UP1971PLC003444

Regd. Office :
 D-19-20, Panki, Industrial Area,
 Kanpur - 208022
 Ph.: +91 512 2691113-6; Fax: +91 512 2691117;
 Email: secretary@kanplas.com ;
 website : www.kanplas.com

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 30th JUNE, 2023
 (₹ in Lacs)

SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	10,224.64	14,522.70	11,289.95
2.	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax	288.66	519.85	481.66
3.	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax	207.06	363.39	726.26
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	207.06	363.39	726.26
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	205.88	364.37	717.53
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,147.38	2,147.38	2,147.38
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)			15,855.58
8.	Earning per Share (before / after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/-each) (not annualised)- Basic- Diluted-	0.96 0.96	1.69 1.69	3.38 3.38

Key Standalone Financial Information for the above mentioned periods

1.	Total Income from operations (net)	10,232.38	14,522.65	11,240.90
2.	Profit Before Tax	305.69	529.79	489.66
3.	Profit After Tax	224.09	373.33	734.26

Notes:
 1. The above results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 04.08.2023 which were audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 2. The figures of previous period/year have been re-grouped/re-arranged and/or recast wherever found necessary.
 3. The above is the extracts of the detailed format of audited quarterly financial results as filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Quarterly/Year to date Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.kanplas.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 (Manoj Agarwal)
 Chairman cum Managing Director

Place : Kanpur
Dated : 04.08.2023

NUCLEUS SOFTWARE
 Nucleus Software Exports Limited
 CIN: L74899DL1989PLC034594
 Registered Office: 33-35, Thyragra Nagar Market, New Delhi - 110003
 Tel: +91-120-4031400; Fax: +91-120-403167; Email: investorrelations@nucleussoftware.com; Website: www.nucleussoftware.com

EXTRACT OF INTERIM FINANCIAL RESULTS OF NUCLEUS SOFTWARE EXPORTS LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023
 (Amount in Rupees Lacs)

SL. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				STANDALONE			
		Quarter ended		For the year ended		Quarter ended		For the year ended	
		30 June 2023 Unaudited	31 March 2023 Unaudited	30 June 2022 Unaudited	31 March 2023 Audited	30 June 2023 Audited	31 March 2023 Audited	30 June 2022 Audited	31 March 2023 Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	20,681	20,620	12,884	63,446	19,601	19,245	11,838	58,473
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	7,153	8,860	1,551	17,108	7,279	8,758	1,784	17,339
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	7,153	8,860	1,551	17,108	7,279	8,758	1,784	17,339
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,356	6,765	1,077	12,779	5,488	6,680	1,317	13,037
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,660	7,041	1,095	13,580	5,816	6,974	1,353	13,731
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,677	2,677	2,677	2,677	2,677	2,677	2,677	2,677
7.	Reserves	-	-	-	58,389	-	-	-	56,112
8.	Earnings Per Share - (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised for quarters) Basic (INR) Diluted (INR)	20.00 20.00	25.27 25.27	4.02 4.02	47.73 47.73	20.50 20.50	24.95 24.95	4.92 4.92	48.69 48.69

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.nucleussoftware.com.
 2. The consolidated and the standalone interim financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 4 August 2023. The statutory auditors have issued unmodified reports on these results.
 3. Financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended from time to time) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

By Order of the Board
For Nucleus Software Exports Limited
 Sd/-
VISHNU R DUSAD
 Managing Director

Corporate Office: Noida
4 August 2023